# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 010145 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the that the assignee's correct name is Texas Shoppers Network, Inc

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sondra Pulford	07/21/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Texas Shoppers Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	908 Town & Country Blvd., Suite 120	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77024	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09361353

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)975-0995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-975-0800

Email: patrick@patents-trademark.com

Correspondent Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio

Address Line 1: 10260 Westheimer Road, Ste. 465

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TESN004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick Traister

Total Attachments: 1

source=Original Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016981 FRAME: 0296

500069371

P \$40 00 09

# **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to TEXAS SHOPPERS NETWORK, INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of Texas having a place of business at 908 Town & Country Blvd., Suite120, Houston, Texas, 77024, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign country in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled METHOD FOR EVALUATING QUALITY SERVICE, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of such improvements and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such improvements for the full term(s) for which the same may be granted;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute and deliver to the Assignee all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements, execute and deliver to the Assignee all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

SAID ASSIGNMENT TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature of Sondra Pulford

PATENT REEL: 016981 FRAME: 0297

**RECORDED: 01/06/2006**